January 1, 2025 and ending December 31, 2026, to design and construct the capital 
improvements contemplated in California Senate Bill 475 (Min, Chapter 287, Statutes of 
2023) and as City deems necessary to complete its City Centre Park Enhancement 
Project, up to a maximum of Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($750,000.00) payable within thirty (30) calendar days of each invoice submitted by City 
to Authority, which shall be submitted no more frequently than every thirty (30) days. 
Authority’s obligation to pay City’s invoices contemplated in this section shall begin on the